
 

BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

 

To:          Council Chair 
Through: Dave Somers, County Executive 

 Date:  June 16, 2021 

From: Purchasing Division  Bid No: PW-011-21SB 

General Legislative Session:   June 23, 2021  Engineers Estimate:  
Product/Service: Countywide Curve Improvements  High Friction 
Surface Treatments 

 $872,483.40 

Owner/User Department:   
Public Works 

 Contract Award Amount: 
The recommended award is 9.68% 
lower than the estimate. 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION:  
A competitive Invitation to Bid was issued to solicit pricing for the construction of a High Friction Surface 
Treatment over an existing asphalt or bituminous pavement surface at selected horizontal curves as well as traffic 
control, pavement markings and other work, all in accordance with the Contract Plans, Contract Provisions and 
the 2021 WSDOT Standard Specifications. 
 
This project is subject to a DBE goal of 18%. 
 
Funding: Highway Safety Improvement Program and Snohomish County Funds. 
 
 

RESPONSIBLE BIDDERS: 

1. American Civil Constructors West Coast, LLC  $ 788,000.00 

The low responsible bidder is American Civil Constructors West Coast, LLC. in the amount of $788,000.00. 

AWARD AUTHORITY: 

This contract award recommendation is before the County Council for approval to award in accordance with 
Snohomish County Code section 3.0 .14
execution, by who ch establish the County Council as the award authority for contracts subject to bidding 
requirements greater than $250,000.  

AWARD RECOMMENDATION: 

The Purchasing Manager and the County Executive have, in turn, reviewed this award recommendation and 
hereby recommend approval by the County Council to American Civil Constructors West Coast, LLC.   The 
Director, of Department of Public Works, has also endorsed the award recommendation.  

 
_______________________________________  
Bramby Tollen, Purchasing Manager  

 
______________________________________ _______________________________________ 
County Executive Council Chair / Date 

6/23/2021


